

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589			GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296			ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		8.58 %		13.81 %		34.30 %		
			439,328.00		477,027.70		500,000.00		590,000.00	150,672.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.5800	ACRE	30,000.0000	-13.33 %	26,000.0000	134,000.0000	346.67 %	100,000.0000	233.33 %	
			17,400.00		15,080.00	77,720.00	60,320.00	58,000.00	40,600.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.		-92.50 %		-78.33 %		-66.67 %		
			60,000.00		4,500.00	13,000.00	-47,000.00	20,000.00	-40,000.00	
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			168,000.00		168,000.00	168,000.00	168,000.00	168,000.00	168,000.00	
GRADING										
5	EARTHWORK SITE	L.S.		2.61 %		139.32 %		148.01 %		
			161,287.00		165,500.00	4,213.00	386,000.00	224,713.00	400,000.00	238,713.00
DRAINAGE										
6	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 633.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			31,650.00		18,990.00	47,475.00	15,825.00	34,815.00	3,165.00	
7	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 485.0000	TON	125.0000	-23.20 %	96.0000	140.0000	12.00 %	120.0000	-4.00 %	
			60,625.00		46,560.00	67,900.00	7,275.00	58,200.00	-2,425.00	
8	STREAMBED SAND 26.0000	TON	190.0000	57.89 %	300.0000	200.0000	5.26 %	120.0000	-36.84 %	
			4,940.00		7,800.00	5,200.00	260.00	3,120.00	-1,820.00	
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 27.0000	TON	135.0000	-58.52 %	56.0000	200.0000	48.15 %	120.0000	-11.11 %	
			3,645.00		1,512.00	5,400.00	1,755.00	3,240.00	-405.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE TWO									
	192.0000	EACH	380.0000	165.5000	-56.45 %	200.0000	-47.37 %	250.0000	-34.21 %	
			72,960.00	31,776.00	-41,184.00	38,400.00	-34,560.00	48,000.00	-24,960.00	
11	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH									
	8.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	2,050.0000	13.89 %	3,000.0000	66.67 %	5,000.0000	177.78 %	
			14,400.00	16,400.00	2,000.00	24,000.00	9,600.00	40,000.00	25,600.00	
12	ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
13	SLASH									
	40.0000	C.Y.	380.0000	44.5000	-88.29 %	140.0000	-63.16 %	300.0000	-21.05 %	
			15,200.00	1,780.00	-13,420.00	5,600.00	-9,600.00	12,000.00	-3,200.00	
14	QUARRY SPALLS									
	2.0000	C.Y.	665.0000	142.5000	-78.57 %	700.0000	5.26 %	1,500.0000	125.56 %	
			1,330.00	285.00	-1,045.00	1,400.00	70.00	3,000.00	1,670.00	
15	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION									
		L.S.			160.00 %		2,140.00 %		1,300.00 %	
			20,000.00	52,000.00	32,000.00	448,000.00	428,000.00	280,000.00	260,000.00	
STORM SEWER										
16	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.									
	110.0000	L.F.	190.0000	237.0000	24.74 %	260.0000	36.84 %	225.0000	18.42 %	
			20,900.00	26,070.00	5,170.00	28,600.00	7,700.00	24,750.00	3,850.00	
17	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	93.0000	L.F.	190.0000	215.0000	13.16 %	240.0000	26.32 %	225.0000	18.42 %	
			17,670.00	19,995.00	2,325.00	22,320.00	4,650.00	20,925.00	3,255.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SANITARY SEWER									
18	4 IN. SEWER FORCE MAIN REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L.S.			58.48 %			65.44 %	31.43 %
			64,675.00	102,500.00	37,825.00	107,000.00	42,325.00	85,000.00	20,325.00
STRUCTURE									
19	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	L.S.			330.00 %			500.00 %	400.00 %
			50,000.00	215,000.00	165,000.00	300,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.			-6.25 %			587.50 %	525.00 %
			32,000.00	30,000.00	-2,000.00	220,000.00	188,000.00	200,000.00	168,000.00
21	CONSTRUCTING 4 FT. DIAM SHAFT 1420.0000	L.F.	1,000.0000	615.0000	-38.50 %	610.0000	-39.00 %	650.0000	-35.00 %
			1,420,000.00	873,300.00	-546,700.00	866,200.00	-553,800.00	923,000.00	-497,000.00
22	CONSTRUCTING 4 FT. DIA. LEAN CONCRETE SHAFT 366.0000	L.F.	500.0000	625.0000	25.00 %	380.0000	-24.00 %	420.0000	-16.00 %
			183,000.00	228,750.00	45,750.00	139,080.00	-43,920.00	153,720.00	-29,280.00
23	QA SHAFT TEST 30.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,070.0000	-57.20 %	710.0000	-71.60 %	700.0000	-72.00 %
			75,000.00	32,100.00	-42,900.00	21,300.00	-53,700.00	21,000.00	-54,000.00
24	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 208.0000	C.Y.	1,500.0000	1,120.0000	-25.33 %	1,235.0000	-17.67 %	1,300.0000	-13.33 %
			312,000.00	232,960.00	-79,040.00	256,880.00	-55,120.00	270,400.00	-41,600.00
25	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
26	SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE 302/5	L.S.			66.12 %			32.52 %	20.59 %
			377,310.00	626,800.00	249,490.00	500,000.00	122,690.00	455,000.00	77,690.00
27	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP-12 151.0000	L.F.	165.0000	206.0000	24.85 %	180.0000	9.09 %	380.0000	130.30 %
			24,915.00	31,106.00	6,191.00	27,180.00	2,265.00	57,380.00	32,465.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
28	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	183.0000	L.F.	440.0000	712.5000	61.93 %	550.0000	25.00 %	960.0000	118.18 %	
			80,520.00	130,387.50	49,867.50	100,650.00	20,130.00	175,680.00	95,160.00	
29	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	250.0000	S.Y.	900.0000	610.0000	-32.22 %	473.0000	-47.44 %	845.0000	-6.11 %	
			225,000.00	152,500.00	-72,500.00	118,250.00	-106,750.00	211,250.00	-13,750.00	
SURFACING										
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	558.0000	TON	75.0000	45.0000	-40.00 %	95.0000	26.67 %	80.0000	6.67 %	
			41,850.00	25,110.00	-16,740.00	53,010.00	11,160.00	44,640.00	2,790.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
31	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	90.0000	S.Y.	125.0000	94.2500	-24.60 %	70.0000	-44.00 %	135.0000	8.00 %	
			11,250.00	8,482.50	-2,767.50	6,300.00	-4,950.00	12,150.00	900.00	
32	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	500.0000	TON	225.0000	168.7500	-25.00 %	248.0000	10.22 %	200.0000	-11.11 %	
			112,500.00	84,375.00	-28,125.00	124,000.00	11,500.00	100,000.00	-12,500.00	
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		-5.00		
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,700.00	7,700.00		7,700.00		7,700.00		
35	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		-6.00		
36	HMA CORE-ROADWAY									
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	234.0000	-6.40 %	1,000.0000	300.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			1,250.00	1,170.00	-80.00	5,000.00	3,750.00	1,500.00	250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
37	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	185.0000	TON	225.0000 41,625.00	-7.56 % -3,145.00	208.0000 38,480.00	-7.56 % -3,145.00	248.0000 45,880.00	10.22 % 4,255.00	275.0000 50,875.00	22.22 % 9,250.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
38	ESC LEAD									
	74.0000	DAY	275.0000 20,350.00	-74.55 % -15,170.00	70.0000 5,180.00	-74.55 % -15,170.00	50.0000 3,700.00	-81.82 % -16,650.00	100.0000 7,400.00	-63.64 % -12,950.00
39	CHECK DAM									
	130.0000	L.F.	35.0000 4,550.00	-51.43 % -2,340.00	17.0000 2,210.00	-51.43 % -2,340.00	5.3500 695.50	-84.71 % -3,854.50	5.0000 650.00	-85.71 % -3,900.00
40	SILT FENCE									
	823.0000	L.F.	13.0000 10,699.00	-46.15 % -4,938.00	7.0000 5,761.00	-46.15 % -4,938.00	5.6500 4,649.95	-56.54 % -6,049.05	10.0000 8,230.00	-23.08 % -2,469.00
41	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
42	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.1300	ACRE	10,000.0000 1,300.00	375.00 % 4,875.00	47,500.0000 6,175.00	375.00 % 4,875.00	13,800.0000 1,794.00	38.00 % 494.00	30,000.0000 3,900.00	200.00 % 2,600.00
43	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, 18 IN. HT., #2 CONT.									
	17.0000	EACH	32.0000 544.00	19.37 % 105.40	38.2000 649.40	19.37 % 105.40	35.0000 595.00	9.38 % 51.00	45.0000 765.00	40.63 % 221.00
44	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN HT, #2 CONT.									
	75.0000	EACH	32.0000 2,400.00	-2.34 % -56.25	31.2500 2,343.75	-2.34 % -56.25	32.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	41.0000 3,075.00	28.13 % 675.00
45	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN HT, #2 CONT.									
	120.0000	EACH	32.0000 3,840.00	12.50 % 480.00	36.0000 4,320.00	12.50 % 480.00	30.0000 3,600.00	-6.25 % -240.00	40.0000 4,800.00	25.00 % 960.00
46	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18 IN HT, #2 CONT.									
	33.0000	EACH	32.0000 1,056.00	12.50 % 132.00	36.0000 1,188.00	12.50 % 132.00	30.0000 990.00	-6.25 % -66.00	40.0000 1,320.00	25.00 % 264.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
HWY : SR 302
TITLE : SR 302
VICTOR CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
23C508
PROJECT : 0302(015)
COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,			GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC			ROGNLIN'S, INC.	
	2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200			22035 SE WAX RD STE 14			321 W STATE ST	
	SUMNER, WA 98390-9639			98038-8543			98520-6143	
	BUCKLEY WA 983210674			MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419			ABERDEEN WA 985200078	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
47	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #2 CONT.									
	50.0000	EACH	32.0000	31.2500	-2.34 %	35.0000	9.38 %	45.0000	40.63 %	
			1,600.00	1,562.50	-37.50	1,750.00	150.00	2,250.00	650.00	
48	PSIPE CASCARA, #2 CONT.									
	62.0000	EACH	32.0000	31.2500	-2.34 %	32.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	25.00 %	
			1,984.00	1,937.50	-46.50	1,984.00	0.00	2,480.00	496.00	
49	PSIPE PACIFIC CRABAPPLE, #2 CONT.									
	50.0000	EACH	32.0000	31.2500	-2.34 %	30.0000	-6.25 %	40.0000	25.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,562.50	-37.50	1,500.00	-100.00	2,000.00	400.00	
50	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	74.0000	EACH	21.0000	17.3500	-17.38 %	22.0000	4.76 %	30.0000	42.86 %	
			1,554.00	1,283.90	-270.10	1,628.00	74.00	2,220.00	666.00	
51	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	74.0000	EACH	17.0000	17.3500	2.06 %	19.0000	11.76 %	25.0000	47.06 %	
			1,258.00	1,283.90	25.90	1,406.00	148.00	1,850.00	592.00	
52	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY, #1 CONT.									
	37.0000	EACH	17.0000	17.3500	2.06 %	19.0000	11.76 %	25.0000	47.06 %	
			629.00	641.95	12.95	703.00	74.00	925.00	296.00	
53	PSIPE TALL OREGON-GRAPE, #1 CONT.									
	74.0000	EACH	21.0000	17.3500	-17.38 %	22.0000	4.76 %	30.0000	42.86 %	
			1,554.00	1,283.90	-270.10	1,628.00	74.00	2,220.00	666.00	
54	PSIPE RED FLOWERING CURRANT, #1 CONT.									
	74.0000	EACH	17.0000	17.3500	2.06 %	19.0000	11.76 %	25.0000	47.06 %	
			1,258.00	1,283.90	25.90	1,406.00	148.00	1,850.00	592.00	
55	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	74.0000	EACH	21.0000	17.3500	-17.38 %	22.0000	4.76 %	30.0000	42.86 %	
			1,554.00	1,283.90	-270.10	1,628.00	74.00	2,220.00	666.00	
56	PSIPE THIMBELBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	74.0000	EACH	21.0000	17.3500	-17.38 %	19.0000	-9.52 %	25.0000	19.05 %	
			1,554.00	1,283.90	-270.10	1,406.00	-148.00	1,850.00	296.00	
57	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	152.0000	EACH	21.0000	17.3500	-17.38 %	20.0000	-4.76 %	30.0000	42.86 %	
			3,192.00	2,637.20	-554.80	3,040.00	-152.00	4,560.00	1,368.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589			GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296			ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
58	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	74.0000	EACH	24.0000	21.0000	-12.50 %	22.0000	-8.33 %	30.0000	25.00 %	
			1,776.00	1,554.00	-222.00	1,628.00	-148.00	2,220.00	444.00	
59	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT.									
	223.0000	EACH	17.0000	17.3500	2.06 %	19.0000	11.76 %	25.0000	47.06 %	
			3,791.00	3,869.05	78.05	4,237.00	446.00	5,575.00	1,784.00	
60	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.									
	56.0000	EACH	21.0000	17.3500	-17.38 %	19.0000	-9.52 %	25.0000	19.05 %	
			1,176.00	971.60	-204.40	1,064.00	-112.00	1,400.00	224.00	
61	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	41.0000	EACH	17.0000	17.3500	2.06 %	19.0000	11.76 %	25.0000	47.06 %	
			697.00	711.35	14.35	779.00	82.00	1,025.00	328.00	
62	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, #1 CONT.									
	41.0000	EACH	21.0000	17.3500	-17.38 %	19.0000	-9.52 %	25.0000	19.05 %	
			861.00	711.35	-149.65	779.00	-82.00	1,025.00	164.00	
63	PSIPE SWAMP GOOSEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	28.0000	EACH	17.0000	18.5000	8.82 %	19.0000	11.76 %	25.0000	47.06 %	
			476.00	518.00	42.00	532.00	56.00	700.00	224.00	
64	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	41.0000	EACH	21.0000	17.3500	-17.38 %	20.0000	-4.76 %	25.0000	19.05 %	
			861.00	711.35	-149.65	820.00	-41.00	1,025.00	164.00	
65	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, #1 CONT.									
	83.0000	EACH	17.0000	17.3500	2.06 %	17.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	47.06 %	
			1,411.00	1,440.05	29.05	1,411.00	0.00	2,075.00	664.00	
66	PSIPE HOOKER'S WILLOW, LIVE STAKE									
	24.0000	EACH	8.0000	8.1000	1.25 %	9.0000	12.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			192.00	194.40	2.40	216.00	24.00	360.00	168.00	
67	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, LIVE STAKE									
	24.0000	EACH	8.0000	8.1000	1.25 %	10.0000	25.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			192.00	194.40	2.40	240.00	48.00	360.00	168.00	
68	PSIPE MACKENZIE'S WILLOW, LIVE STAKE									
	24.0000	EACH	8.0000	8.1000	1.25 %	10.0000	25.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			192.00	194.40	2.40	240.00	48.00	360.00	168.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
69	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE 24.0000	EACH	8.0000 192.00	8.1000 194.40	1.25 % 2.40	10.0000 240.00	25.00 % 48.00	15.0000 360.00	87.50 % 168.00	
70	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, LIVE STAKE 24.0000	EACH	8.0000 192.00	8.1000 194.40	1.25 % 2.40	10.0000 240.00	25.00 % 48.00	15.0000 360.00	87.50 % 168.00	
71	SOIL AMENDMENT 2696.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 13,480.00	7.2500 19,546.00	45.00 % 6,066.00	7.0000 18,872.00	40.00 % 5,392.00	10.0000 26,960.00	100.00 % 13,480.00	
72	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 1672.0000	S.Y.	7.0000 11,704.00	6.3000 10,533.60	-10.00 % -1,170.40	6.0000 10,032.00	-14.29 % -1,672.00	10.0000 16,720.00	42.86 % 5,016.00	
73	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 483.0000	L.F.	16.0000 7,728.00	7.2500 3,501.75	-54.69 % -4,226.25	5.8500 2,825.55	-63.44 % -4,902.45	15.0000 7,245.00	-6.25 % -483.00	
74	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 641.0000	S.Y.	9.0000 5,769.00	2.1500 1,378.15	-76.11 % -4,390.85	4.9500 3,172.95	-45.00 % -2,596.05	70.0000 44,870.00	677.78 % 39,101.00	
75	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		18,810.00	18,810.00	0.00 %	18,810.00	0.00 %	18,810.00	0.00 %	
76	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		6,270.00	6,270.00	0.00 %	6,270.00	0.00 %	6,270.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
77	EXTRUDED CURB 11.0000	L.F.	200.0000 2,200.00	23.1500 254.65	-88.43 % -1,945.35	100.0000 1,100.00	-50.00 % -1,100.00	60.0000 660.00	-70.00 % -1,540.00	
78	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 62.5000	L.F.	65.0000 4,062.50	81.0000 5,062.50	24.62 % 1,000.00	75.0000 4,687.50	15.38 % 625.00	90.0000 5,625.00	38.46 % 1,562.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
79	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,210.0000	30.25 %	2,800.0000	-30.00 %	6,000.0000	50.00 %	
			8,000.00	10,420.00	2,420.00	5,600.00	-2,400.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	
80	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	5,210.0000	24.05 %	5,500.0000	30.95 %	6,000.0000	42.86 %	
			4,200.00	5,210.00	1,010.00	5,500.00	1,300.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	
81	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,765.0000	-11.75 %	2,250.0000	12.50 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,765.00	-235.00	2,250.00	250.00	2,000.00	0.00	
82	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	626.0000	L.F.	60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %	92.0000	53.33 %	120.0000	100.00 %	
			37,560.00	37,560.00	0.00	57,592.00	20,032.00	75,120.00	37,560.00	
83	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	4,340.0000	-3.56 %	6,300.0000	40.00 %	12,000.0000	166.67 %	
			18,000.00	17,360.00	-640.00	25,200.00	7,200.00	48,000.00	30,000.00	
84	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	12.0000	EACH	75.0000	237.3500	216.47 %	250.0000	233.33 %	275.0000	266.67 %	
			900.00	2,848.20	1,948.20	3,000.00	2,100.00	3,300.00	2,400.00	
85	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	75.0000	23.1500	-69.13 %	120.0000	60.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			150.00	46.30	-103.70	240.00	90.00	200.00	50.00	
86	PLASTIC LINE									
	1720.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.8000	-20.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			10,320.00	8,256.00	-2,064.00	8,600.00	-1,720.00	8,600.00	-1,720.00	
87	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.0800	MI.	100,000.0000	86,830.0000	-13.17 %	89,300.0000	-10.70 %	100,000.0000	0.00 %	
			8,000.00	6,946.40	-1,053.60	7,144.00	-856.00	8,000.00	0.00	
88	TEMPORARY ADHESIVE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS									
	160.0000	L.F.	55.0000	38.2000	-30.55 %	40.0000	-27.27 %	45.0000	-18.18 %	
			8,800.00	6,112.00	-2,688.00	6,400.00	-2,400.00	7,200.00	-1,600.00	
89	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.1000	HUND	50,000.0000	47,500.0000	-5.00 %	48,900.0000	-2.20 %	55,000.0000	10.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,750.00	-250.00	4,890.00	-110.00	5,500.00	500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639	GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
BUCKLEY WA 983210674	MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419	ABERDEEN WA 985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
90	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION									
	894.0000	L.F.	4.0000	218.75 %	12.7500	250.00 %	14.0000	275.00 %	15.0000	275.00 %
			3,576.00	7,822.50	11,398.50	8,940.00	12,516.00	13,410.00	13,410.00	9,834.00
91	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	85.0000	L.F.	8.0000	478.75 %	46.3000	500.00 %	48.0000	525.00 %	50.0000	525.00 %
			680.00	3,255.50	3,935.50	3,400.00	4,080.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	3,570.00
92	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.		-39.32 %		-49.98 %		-8.00 %		-8.00 %
			125,000.00	-49,150.00	75,850.00	-62,480.00	62,520.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	-10,000.00
93	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.									
	375.0000	L.F.	60.0000	215.00 %	189.0000	160.00 %	156.0000	233.33 %	200.0000	233.33 %
			22,500.00	48,375.00	70,875.00	36,000.00	58,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	52,500.00
94	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		34.84 %		54.11 %		40.62 %		40.62 %
			259,560.00	90,440.00	350,000.00	140,440.00	400,000.00	365,000.00	365,000.00	105,440.00
95	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
OTHER ITEMS										
96	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
97	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.		0.00 %		-60.00 %		100.00 %		100.00 %
			5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	-3,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00
98	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.		115.00 %		84.60 %		300.00 %		300.00 %
			10,000.00	11,500.00	21,500.00	8,460.00	18,460.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00
99	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.		475.00 %		395.20 %		800.00 %		800.00 %
			5,000.00	23,750.00	28,750.00	19,760.00	24,760.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	40,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
100	TEMPORARY FENCE									
	130.0000	L.F.	20.0000	18.6500	-6.75 %	66.0000	230.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	
			2,600.00	2,424.50	-175.50	8,580.00	5,980.00	3,900.00	1,300.00	
101	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	5.0000	2.3500	-53.00 %	50.0000	900.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	
			2,000.00	940.00	-1,060.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	400.00	-1,600.00	
102	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		
103	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
104	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
105	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
106	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		-60.00 %		-80.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	
107	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	6.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	3.8000	-89.14 %	10.0000	-71.43 %	300.0000	757.14 %	
			210.00	22.80	-187.20	60.00	-150.00	1,800.00	1,590.00	
108	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	400.0000	-73.33 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %	
			1,500.00	400.00	-1,100.00	1,000.00	-500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/16/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:46

PS&E JOB NO : 23C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3512 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6186
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 VICTOR CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 23C508
 PROJECT : 0302(015)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC, ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200, 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14, 321 W STATE ST
 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639, 98038-8543, 98520-6143
 BUCKLEY WA 983210674, MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419, ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589, CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296, CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
109	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	23530.0000	LB.	2.0000	-32.50 %	1.3500	-35.00 %	1.7500	-12.50 %	
			47,060.00	-15,294.50	31,765.50	-16,471.00	41,177.50	-5,882.50	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,973,544.50</u>	<u>-4.09%</u>	<u>\$4,770,310.00</u>	<u>14.41%</u>	<u>\$5,943,262.50</u>	<u>19.50%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,973,544.50</u>	<u>-4.09%</u>	<u>\$4,770,310.00</u>	<u>14.41%</u>	<u>\$5,943,262.50</u>	<u>19.50%</u>	